
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 75 2 14 0 91 262 4 69 0 335

Brantford 15 2 22 0 39 128 2 86 0 216

Guelph 69 0 38 6 113 167 14 134 72 387

Hamilton 136 0 116 2 254 549 4 212 2 767

Kingston 46 2 12 0 60 96 8 35 118 257

Kitchener 116 10 51 77 254 451 18 194 764 1,427

London 121 2 45 0 278 459 11 251 360 1,081

Oshawa 191 0 23 0 214 616 6 190 320 1,132

Ottawa 172 30 150 420 772 655 91 528 741 2,015

Peterborough 58 0 6 0 64 114 0 12 0 126

St. Catharines/Niagara 90 14 37 0 141 358 62 164 38 622

Sudbury 15 2 4 12 33 39 4 10 12 65

Thunder Bay 34 5 4 2 45 52 5 4 6 67

Toronto 1,020 72 496 1,130 2,718 4,141 450 2,362 12,270 19,223

Windsor 70 4 11 0 85 272 24 40 6 342

Belleville 15 0 9 0 24 79 0 26 0 105

Chatham-Kent 22 2 4 0 28 32 6 11 0 49

Cornwall 10 0 0 0 10 39 1 0 6 46

Kawartha Lakes 21 0 6 0 27 84 0 26 0 110

North Bay 7 0 0 0 7 11 0 0 0 11

Sarnia 24 0 0 0 24 64 0 0 0 64

Sault Ste. Marie 12 0 0 0 12 19 0 0 0 19

All Ontario 2,339 147 1,048 1,649 5,183 8,697 710 4,354 14,715 28,476

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - June 2014 JANUARY - June 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 437 335 -23% 

Brantford 190 216 14% 

Guelph 210 387 84% 

Hamilton 1,459 767 -47% 

Kingston 277 257 -7% 

Kitchener 1,704 1,427 -16% 

London 843 1,081 28% 

Oshawa 832 1,132 36% 

Ottawa 2,518 2,015 -20% 

Peterborough 94 126 34% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 586 622 6% 

Sudbury 60 65 8% 

Thunder Bay 65 67 3% 

Toronto 15,648 19,223 23% 

Windsor 302 342 13% 

Belleville 87 105 21% 

Chatham-Kent 177 49 -72% 

Cornwall 65 46 -29% 

Kawartha Lakes 107 110 3% 

North Bay 21 11 -48% 

Sarnia 76 64 -16% 

Sault Ste. Marie 45 19 -58% 

All Ontario 25,803 28,476 10% 

Source: CMHC
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